

# City of Pflugerville

# Meeting Agenda - Final Planning and Zoning Commission

Wednesday, November 13, 2024

6:30 PM

Pflugerville Recreation Center, 400 Immanuel Rd

### **Joint Meeting**

#### 1. Call to Order

#### 2. Citizen Communication

The Planning and Zoning Commission welcomes comment on items relevant to the Planning and Zoning not already scheduled on tonight's agenda. In accordance with the Texas Attorney Generals' opinion, any public comment that is made on an item that is not on the published agenda will only be heard by the Commission. No formal action, discussion, deliberation, or comment will be made by the Commission. Each person providing public comment will be limited to three (3) minutes and will be asked to state his or her name and address for the public record.

# 3. Regular Agenda

**3A.** 2024-1128

Joint meeting with Parks and Recreation Commission and the Planning and Zoning Commission to discuss the Pflugerville Old Town Park Master Plan.

## 4. Adjourn

This is to certify that a copy of this agenda for this meeting was posted on the bulletin board located at the City Municipal Building on November 10, 2024 at 1:00 PM pursuant to Section 551.041, Government Code.

Trista Evans, City Secretary

The City of Pflugerville is committed to compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act. Reasonable modifications and equal access to communications will be provided upon request. Please contact Katherine Terry at katherinet@pflugervilletx.gov or 512-990-6140 for information. Hearing impaired or speech disabled persons equipped with telecommunications devices for the deaf may call 7-1-1 or may utilize the statewide Relay Texas program at 1-800-735-2988.